SR-16B182 N Type
Dimension: 182mm×182mm±0.5mm, Φ247mm±0.5mm
Thickness (Cell): 130±13μm
Front (−): 16*0.036±0.02mm busbar (silver), 132 Fingers, Blue (dark blue) anti-reflecting coating (SiNx)
Back (+): 16*0.036±0.02mm busbar (silver), 130 Fingers, Blue (dark blue) anti-reflecting coating (SiNx)
IV-Curve
Rear side appearanceFront side appearance
TEL: +86-519-81688389 E-mail: info@sunriseenergy.cnSUNRISE ENERGY CO., LTD Web: www.sunriseenergy.cn

IV Curve
Intensity(W/m2) Uoc Isc
1000 1.000 1.000
900 0.996 0.903
800 0.991 0.803
600 0.988 0.602 Solder Ability
400 0.962 0.403 Peel strength minimum ≥0.5N/mm
Take the Uoc (Isc) at 1000W/m2，AM1.5，25℃ as
the standard, test the range of Voc(Isc) decreased
with light intensity.
Results may be different due to different ribbons,
soldering methods and parameters.
Code
Eff Pmpp Umpp Impp Uoc Isc  FF
（%） （W） （V） （A） （V） （A） （%）
TW-182M-247 24.7 8.155 0.622 13.111 0.712 13.787 93.11
TW-182M-246 24.6 8.122 0.620 13.091 0.711 13.776 93.03
TW-182M-245 24.5 8.089 0.619 13.068 0.709 13.759 82.92
TW-182M-244 24.4 8.056  0.617  13.031  0.707  13.755  82.81
TW-182M-243 24.3 8.023  0.617  12.999  0.705  13.752  82.72
TW-182M-242 24.2 7.990  0.615  12.992  0.703  13.750  82.62
TW-182M-241 24.1 7.957  0.614  12.960  0.701  13.734  82.59
Front Electrical Performance Parameters
Product Appearance
Electrical Performance Parameters
Eff(%) Pmpp(W) Umpp(V)